Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No:

Commending Kay Reimann upon her retirement after nearly	
14 years of dedicated service in the Office of County Counsel	

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey hereby acknowledges and commends **Kay Reimann**, Deputy County Counsel in the Office of the County Counsel, for over fourteen years of invaluable service to the County of Monterey; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann** received her undergraduate degree from Dartmouth College in 1976, and received her Juris Doctor degree from the University of California at Davis in 1981; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann** started her career with the law firm Kane, Ballmer and Berkman, specializing in redevelopment law, and then had her own private practice providing legal services to a variety of public entities throughout the State; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann** joined the County Counsel's Office in June of 2006, and during her career working for the County has been a fearless litigator and trusted advisor on a variety of issues including redevelopment and land use, and among other work, she advised the Transportation Agency of Monterey County, developed an expertise and provided leadership in responding to Public Records Act requests, and served as a lead in providing continuing legal education to members of the County Counsel's Office and other attorneys working for the County; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann** rose to the position of Senior Deputy before initially retiring in October of 2017, but returned as a Deputy County Counsel to serve the County as a retired annuitant in July of 2018; and,

WHEREAS, being one of the first women to graduate from Dartmouth College, **Ms. Reimann** continued to champion equality for women throughout her career; and,

WHEREAS, while **Ms. Reimann** was a winner on the gameshow Jeopardy, she is more importantly known for her willingness to mentor and help other attorneys in the County Counsel's Office; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann** has a penchant to tackle any challenge and will be greatly missed in the County Counsel's office, and throughout the County departments that she advised; and,

WHEREAS, **Ms. Reimann's** last day with the County will be December 18, 2020; NOW, THEREFORE,

acknowledges, commends, and thanks I and distinguished service to the County	Kay Reimann for her nearly fourteen years of dedicated of Monterey, congratulates Kay Reimann upon her e, health, happiness, and all of the best in her retirement.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED this d	ay of 2020, by the following vote, to wit:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on		
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California	
	By	
	, Deputy	